21CT7191 NB

A	OBTS Number				A.F	REST / N	OTICE TO	) APPE	AR	1. Arrest	3. Request for W	arrant [		TUVENILE
M	Agency ORI Nur	mber		Agency Na	ıme				Agency	2. N.T.A. Report Number (N.T.A.	4. Request for C	apias	1 '	
N I		050170	<u> </u>	Jupit	er Police Departm	ent	=		5	4 21-00	<i>1511</i>			
S	Charge Type: Check as many as apply.	1.1 2.1	Felony Fraffic Felony	図	Misdemeanor     Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	:			If Weapon	Seized • UNARM	(FD		Multiple Clearance 1
A	Location of Arre	. •	•	FF 22	450		1		e (Business Nam	ne, Address)				Timulculor 1
į	Date of Arrest	INICA D	R JUPITER, Time of An		438 Booking Date	Booking Ti	me Jail Di		VICA DR	/MILITARY   Jail Time	TRL, JUP		FL 33458	}
N	U7/s	30/2021	22:	18	04/30/2021	22:	28							
	Name (Last, Firs		S THOMAS				Alias:	:	A	lias (Name, DOB, Soc.	Sec. #, Etc.)			
		- American Indi	an ; ,,,	Sex M	Date of Birth	Height	Weight		e Color	Hair Color	AIDE (	Complexion		Build
D		- Oriental/Asia: toos, Unique Ph	ysical Features (Location		08/13/1997 scription)	5'09	18.		BLUE arital Status R		NDE /	Indication o	IGHT	1 m ed_
F	Local Address (S	Innat Aut Mumi	har)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)		S	CATHOLIC Phone		Alcohol Infl Drug Influe Residence T	ncc L	I No IXI Unk. □
א D	127 SE.	AGRAPI	E DR 204, JU	UPITE	R, FL 33458	(State)	(Еф)			(516) 7	80-4285	1. City	Florida     Out of State	1 1
Ņ	Permanent Addres		-	(PITF)	(City) <b>R, FL 33458</b>	(State)	(Zíp)			Phone (F16) 7	20 4205	Address Sou	urce	
ľ	Business Address				(City)	(State)	(Zip)			Phone Phone	80-4285	Occupation	FL D	<u></u>
	D/L Number, Sta	ite	<del>-</del>	Soc. Se	ec. Number	INS Number			Place of Birth (	City State)	Citizer	othin		
_		0258972					· ·		ROCKV	ILLE CEN	CRE, US	/		·
ė ė	Co-Defendant Na	une (Last, First,	Middle)	1=	لتَّ		Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	II i.	Arrested  At Large	3. Felony 4. Misdemeans	5. Juvenile
D E	Co-Defendant Na	ime (Last, First,	Middle)				Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	i	Arrested [	3. Felony	5. Juyenile
F.	Parent	Other:	<u> </u>		Name (Last	, First, Middle)	L		1				4. Misdemeand Residence Phone	<u>*                                    </u>
ŭ	Legal Custod	lian			<del>-</del>		(State)	(Zip					Business Phone	
E	Austra (occur, )	при минист			· > 1/10		(State)	(2.1)					Sustness Phone	
I L	Notified by: (Naz	me)			7,0		Date		Time	1. H	E DISPOSITION andled/Processed wi		2. TOT JAC	
E	Released To: (Na	ime)			Relationship		Date		Time		epartment and Rele	sed	3. Incarcerated	
	The above	address w	s provided by		efendant and/or 🗖 d	efendant's n	arents		School A	ttended			Ge	ade
	The child a	ind/or pare	nt was told to formed of any	keep the	: Juvenile Court Clerk's	Office		<u> </u>			<del></del>		,	
	THORE 333	-2326) ini	ormed of any	-	DI address. □ No:			erty Crime? Yes 🔀 N		on of Property			Va	due of Property
0 0	Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess	S. Sell B. Buy T. Traffic	R. Smuggle D. Deliver E. Use		perses/ M. Manufacture/ stribute Produce/ Cultivate	Z. Other	N.	ug Type N/A Amphetamine	B. Barbiro C. Cocain E. Heroin	e M, Mariju	ma Eq	raphernalia/ juipment othetic	U. Unknown Z. Other	1
E C	Charge Description	on								Statute Violati			Violation of Ol	RD#
H A R	DUI - N Drug Activity		FACULTIE	S IMP.	AIRED Offense	Counts Do	nestic Violence	Warrant / C	apias Number	316.19	3(1)(A)		Bond	<del></del>
G E		N		/	21-001511		Y 🗷 N	Watanit 7 C	apias (vibiloci				Bonu	
C H A	Charge Description	SA .				7				Statute Violati	on Number		Violation of OR	D#
R	Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	,	Offense #		nestic Violence	Warrant / C	apias Number				Bond	
E C H	Charge Description	na a	I	/		<u> </u>	N N	L	-	Statute Violati	on Number		Violation of OF	3D#
HARGE	Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit		Offense #	Counts Dos	nestic Violence	Warrant / C	apias Number				Bond	
G B				1	Y		Y DN							
I	Health / Apparent	Physical Condit	ion of Defendant		•			Any knowle	dge of the follow	ving: Menta	Escape Risk	Medicat	tion Deform	mities 🗖 Injuries
I	Check which appli	_				T. County Jail	PROPERTY - Ro			Released By		Release	ed To	
E	Transported By	L Po	sted Band	South Cour	nty Mental Health		Date Transported	Time	e Transported	Other				
,	[V] n.o	LOOTE ON L					Location (Co	nua Berry						
Y O Y					pearance in court			County		PALM BEA	CH GARL	) :	<b>3</b> -1	
I C E					y with instructions on	Page 2.	Court Date a		02/2021 (	08·30·00		P-	2	Naura
Ţſ	I AGREE TO A	PPEAR AT 1	HE TIME AND PI	LACE DES	SIGNATED TO ANSWER TH	E OFFENSE C	HARGED OR T	O PAY TH	E FINE SUB	SCRIBED LUND	ERSTAND THA	T SHOULE	<del>,  </del>  -	No:
. 1	I WILLFULLY FOR MY ARRE	FAIL TO AP EST SHALL I	PEAR BEFORE TO BE ISSUED.	HE COUR	AS REQUIRED BY THIS N	OTICE TO AP	PEAR, THAT I	MAY BE H	ELD IN COM	MTEMPT OF COU	RT AND A WA	RRANT		vailable
	X	2/2	/		//				l	4/30	121		+	)   
P			Signature of Defe	ndant (or A	werme and Parent/Custodian)					Date Signed			<u></u>	
P E A R				, , ,										
E A R	HOLD for Other A	gency			Signature of Airestia	<i>,</i>	÷7		N	ame Verification (Prin	ed by Arrestee)	$\mathbf{u} \subseteq \mathbb{S}$	of a System	
E A R ADMI	Dange	erous	Resisted Arrest		Signature of thresting	ince (Print)	is .		I.D. #	ame Verification (Print	ed by Arrestee)			CD
PEAR		erous	Resisted Arrest	Pouc	Signature of Arresting Name of Arresting YOCHOM,	CRAIG		1			ed by Arrestee)		7 1.58(7 - G	PAGE
E A A D M I	Dange	erous	Resisted Arrest		Name of Arresting  VOCHOM,  Transporting Officer	CRAIG	I.D.	1	1.D. # 185		#4. s		-	

OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUS			SE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request	t for Warra		JUVENILE	
0	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		Ager	cy Report Number				L
M	FL 0501700	JUPITER POLICE	<b>DEPARTMEN</b>	T 5	4 21-00	0151	t .		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		Special No		_		
0	as apply.	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other Alias			Race	Sex	Date of Birt	
Ē	<b>BRYN, FRANCIS THOM</b>	IAS	Aug			w	M		3/1997
C	Charge Description			Charge Description					-,
AR	316.193(1)(A) DUI - NORMA	L FACULTIES IMPAIR	ED						
E	Charge Description			Charge Description					
-	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)			<u> </u>	<del></del>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	1
٧,	State Of Florida							1	
C T	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Ad	dress Source	<b>Y</b>
1 M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		00	cupation	
_				<del></del>				<b>Y</b>	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that	at he/she has just and resonable ç	grounds to believe, and o	does believe that the above	named Defendant co	mmitted t	he follow	ing violation	of law.
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in m	ny presence.	☐ was o	observed by					who told
	confessed to								mitt the below acts.
	admitting to the below facts.	Ameil 2021		ound to have committed		_	•	(described	l) investigation.
	On the <b>30</b> day of	April 2021	L_at	(Specifically include fa	cts constituting car	use for a	rrest.)		
	On 04/30/2021 at app	proximately 220	O hours T	was conducti	ng routine	a tra	ffi	a enfo	raemont
	in the area of C.R.								
	Beach County, FL. A								
P	patrol vehicle (veh								
ò	a Jupiter Police Officer, and I was wearing my department-issued Axon body camera.								
B						_			
В	I was stopped (facing south) in the median outside 15245 Military Trl. (Jupiter Middle School) and I was monitoring north/southbound traffic for speed violations. The posted								
E	speed limit in the								
Į	tag # PAYN11 travel:	ing northbound	in the outs	ide lane of (	C.R. 809 a	ata	spec	ed I b	elieved
C	to be exceeding the	posted 45 MPH	speed limit	. I activated	d the from	nt an	tenr	a of	my
Û	Applied Concepts, In	nc. Stalker DSR	2X radar un	it in opposit	te directi	ion s	tati	onary	mode
S	and received an inc								
-	of my patrol vehicle								
S	readout and audio Do traveled outside of	oppler tone cea	sed as the	vehicle passe	ed me - ir	ndica	ting	; it h	ad
À	of my radar unit (st	till in station	s operacion arv mode) a	al range. I nd received :	unen activ a digital	ateo	d re	e rear	antenna
T E	MPH with a clear con				a digital	spee	:u 16	adout	. 01 01
М		,	• •						
١,	I began to catch up								
7	outside northbound								
1	Pkwy. I activated my		_					_	
	vehicle was about to it made no indication								
l	passed several empty								
١	entire (mostly empty							.u.	.u u.i
	I activated my patro	ol vehicle's si	ren and the	Jeep ultimat	tely pulle	ed of	f th	e roa	dway
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M	IE .			J)H)	)			
	11_12	1/2 371	200	SIGNATURE OF	ARRESTING / INVES	STIGATIN	IG OFFI	CER	
     	NOTARY PUBLIC LERK OF CO	OURT / OFFICER (E.S.S. 117.19)	48		_				
R	04/30/2	2021			<b>JM, CRAIG</b> OF OFFICER (PLEA	(118 SE PRINT			
	DAT		<del></del>		04/30/2021				PAGE
Ě					DATE				1 of 3

COURT

**STATE ATTORNEY** 

**CENTRAL RECORDS** 

JAIL

**CRIME ANALYSIS** 

P. I. O.

7	OBTS Number		] PI	ROBABLE CAUS	E <b>AFFIDAVI</b> T	1	. Arrest 3.	Request	for Warran	, [	
Α		····	<u> </u>	SUPPLEM	ENT				for Capias		VENILE
D M	Agency ORI Number	Agency Nam		>		Agency Report N					
I	FL 0501700 Charge Type: 1 Felony		TER POLICE D			5 4	21-001 Special Note:				
	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Fe		Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance 6. Other			Special Note:	<b>3</b> .			
D	Name (Last, First, Middle)		Traine wassemeator	Alias			<u> </u>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
E F	<b>BRYN, FRANCIS</b>	THOMAS						w	M	08/13/199	7
риментати востативант		parking with the received drive the soleme window and role of the solements. I received the solements. I received the solements. I received the solements of th	on the dri er license occupant of rolled down led the win ed he produ  se and, whi equested Br pers from t tion, Bryn ation" faci on the fron the regist not know w e owner of timately un  I could sme as he spok stated he dvised he w ntoxication ld somewhat e vehicle a STs). Bryn ations. He rizontal Ga d I conduct ate size, d ing stimulu ystagmus at yn's eyes. h a front-t k and Turn.	wer side ar to be France the vehicle. Bryn advised his drive the glove containing the glove containing the car and	and the dri cis Bryn ( le. The ve led it co led advised for licens  with him his regis compartment it on his clain view seat and erwork to surance co lethat he coduce his cof an un le from a fr led from a fr led from a fr led beffects of led Bryn did not he led he does les task. I lek in acco les lay restin led loserve led loserve les lay restin led loserve les lay rest	ver, when we were any set of Lack and the all agreed any not we amage and the all agreed ave any not we amage and the all agreed ave any not we amage and the all agreed ave any not we amage and the all agreed ave any not we amage and the all agreed and the agreed agr	no I la 3/13/11 vas of: losed fithe in and in numbed face up remove ed he of he had hord he co he had cohol hore doo horeside cohol hore achies house ber) to cohol hore ar gla certifi with m agmus of Smot hore also hore he on the	w ater 997) at the reas ion, sume that the state of the s	he ride , op door on for and his cle ough the restriction for the restriction of the rest	os/13/199 raised ratified beened the spoint a turned or the proof of search finsurance them. What the words registrati have the sit for me the fact that to sion.  rage on hassy eyes Abacoa an leaving ing sick)  Standardi itions an contacts Recogniting Bryns able to suit, tagmus pr. During	nd I his for and ile on e.
4	<del></del>	-					<del>}</del>				_
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED E	EFORE ME	/			X	199	)			
M .	// ,	1101	2 2-1		SIGNATURE	OF PREST	NG / INVEST	ZYZ	G OFFIC	FD.	ļ
N-S	NOTARY PLAC / CLE	RK OF COURT/ OF	FICER (F S 111 1	DK (S	SIGNATURE	. UF AWARDAM	mo / INVEST	IGATIN	u OFFIC	cr	İ
S T R		<u> </u>	IOER (F.S.S. 117.10)			CHUM, CI		(118			
Ą	/ V o	4/30/2021	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	N/	AME OF OFFIC	ER (PLEASE	E PRINT	)		PAGE
į		DATE				04/30	0/2021				2 of 3

COURT

_												
A	OBTS Number		F		USE AFFIDAVI EMENT	Γ	1. Am 2. N.		est for Warra uest for Capia		JUVEN	ILE
D M	Agency ORI Number <b>FL 0501700</b>	Agency Name  JUPITE	R POLICE	DEPARTME	NT	Agency Re		er !-00151	1			•
Z	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	☐ 3. Mis	sdemeanor	5. Ordinance				ecial Notes:				
D	as apply 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	(A) 4. Tra	offic Misdemeanor	6. Other Alia	s		<u> </u>	Rad	e Sex	Date of Birth		
F	BRYN, FRANCIS THOM							v			3/1997	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	Bryn advised his his Degree. Bryn advised appropriately tilted alphabet without mistask.  Based on the totalise requested Bryn provalcohol content and of Implied Consent) sample. Bryn refused Based on the aforement exists to charge France.	s rear begin before then poe step e One his lend 101: tion of k. When to be looked o Nose stask tilt his ey m). On dex first ed find ghest left are did at 22 entione ancis E	foot) one, Bryn para turning caused and cos back do back do back do back do back do back Bryn in the task, Bry was: Left in the time from his head he can from his ger-to-nos been back Bryn sway the circum awful sam gefused. It is hours. The circum awful sam gefused in the circum awful sam gefused. It is hours. The circum awful sam gefused in the ci	ce and staused on staused on stances, aple of his read Bry and close yed from statances, aple of his read Bry anderstood resulting	arted walking tep 7, missed and he so his eyes to raise and he so his eyes tip of his and final his nose. Output the alphabed his eyes the alphabed his ey	ng bei ed hee erly h urther steppe e his the gr peated side t had el ep his unkno ledge c. Rice es. On s left call on the correct s of t and t bet. W Bryn e thro cryn un er the correct a require	ore el-to by take of right of he councily to so that the coff rested this hat hen appropriately action of the council of the coff rested this hat he coff rested this hat he coff rested the coff rested this hat he coff rested the coff rested this hat he coff rested the coff rested this hat he coff rested this hat he coff rested the coff rested to the coff	being potoe of aking a rection of the first had a son hooint of the first had call himsel task.  he has told to propriate the pose of a security and the pos	off the small of t	sever p 8, steps dvise to t the gr ints o sut the count the right told of 1 nder touch right yn chelo: in, B: recite tion of DUI. e a b:	and to with ad Bryn he lef cound, of 1003 balance ted to lthough distance than to eft, his noned the gryn ed the of the ling the portion reath	t , e h ce s. se
DMIN	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED FORE M		1 231		SIGNATUR	E OF APPE		183	INC OFFIC			
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	OURT LOFFIC	ER (F.S.S. 117.10)	10GS				TNVESTIGAT		≡K		
R A	04/30/			_		CHUM,		(PLEASE PRI	. <b>85)</b> NT)			
į	DATI	E				04/	30/2	021			PAG	of <b>3</b>

COURT

STATE ATTORNEY

**CENTRAL RECORDS** 

JAIL

**CRIME ANALYSIS** 

P. I. O.

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I,Officer	, a duly	certified Lav	v Enforceme	nt Officer or	Correctional (	Officer		
(Name of Officer read	ing Implied Consent	Warning)	•				Contonal	moor,
am a member of		Jupiter Polic	e Depa	rtment			, and I do	swear
		(Name of law e					<i>A</i>	
or affirm that on or about the	20th day of	April	_ ,20 _	21 , at	10:18	<b>Z</b> P.M	□ A.M.	
	rancis		omas	-		Bryn		
		MIDDLE OR				LAST NA	ME	
DL# <u>B650-258-</u>	97-293-0	, state of		Florida	,	was placed u	nder lawful ar	rest for
the offense of	DUI		by	C	Officer Cra	ig Yochu	m	and
issued Citation # AD	B9D6E				(Name of A	rresting Offic	er)	_
That on or about the _	30th day of	April	, 20	21 , at	10:25	☑ P.M	□ A.M.	
in Palm Beach								
test(s) would result in the for a period of eighteen (submit to a breath, urine of to submit to a lawful tes refusal to submit to a law or she holds a CDL, or was License/driving privilege previously been disqualify refused to submit to the te	or blood test. I also take tas requested a ful test of his or as operating a Charlet for a period of content of the content of	s or her driving on informed the bove if his or her breath, under the breath, under the breath was a refusal to be a refusal to the breath to be a refusal to the breath the bre	ng privi he drive r her dr rine, or vill resul n the ca o submi	lege had be that he or iving prive blood. Add to in the disse of a first to any second Signature Correction	r she commilege has iditionally, squalification refusal couch lawfur effect the control of the c	pusly suspenits a misd been previously informed on of the Cor permanent test. Nor State of the Corpernance o	ended for re emeanor by ously suspe the driver Commercial ntly if he on netheless, the	efusing to refusing ended fo that if he Driver's r she has ne driver
(AFFIX SE.				going jastrui	nent was swo		ribed before n	ne:
The foregoing instrument was sy		before	$\mathcal{U}_{i}$	tle	Po	lice Offic	er	
me this 30th day of	April, 202	<u>.1</u> ,	Da	ite		04/30/2021		
oy Officer Craig Yo who is personally known to me o Personally Known Notary Public		ification		Bureau Departi Vehicle appropri	of Adminis ment of Hig es, with the	strative Revi hway Safety driver's lice f the UTC, a	y and Motor	ed

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)

## WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMBER:
ARRESTING OFFICER: Craig Yochum	
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 746-6201
O LAY TRANSPORTED INC	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
	(WORK)
	(WORK)
	(WORK)
	(WORK)
	(WORK)
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(

SUBJECT: <b>Bryn, Francis T</b>	'homas	CASE NUMBER:	21

### IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

-001511

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence o chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST Officer Craig Yochum I am Jupiter Police Department of the If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen 18 months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: Read on Body Camera Bryn, Francis Thomas CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS I AM REOUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. Read on Camera Bryn, Francis Thomas SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE:



#### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	,
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
Public Info. Exemptions		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
ation 2.420				
al Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
Other			Other:	
ర		<b>\</b>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021010503	Date: 5/1/21
BOOKING NUMBER: 2021010303	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796